1332-S AMH EDDY MOET 494

SHB 1332 - H AMD 22

By Representative Eddy

ADOPTED 02/22/2011

- 1 On page 1, line 12, after "facilities and" insert "utility" 2. 3 On page 2, line 24, after "and" insert "water" 4 5 On page 4, line 1, after "(1)" strike "In" and insert "For the 6 purpose of" 7 8 On page 4, line 16, after "its" insert "utility services" 9 10 On page 4, line 29, after "rules," strike "polices" and insert "policies" 11 12 13 On page 5, at the beginning of line 9, insert "utility" 14 15 On page 6, line 25, after "powers" insert "in connection with 16 performing or providing utility services" 17 On page 6, at the beginning of line 29, strike "carry out its 18 19 purposes" and insert "perform or provide utility services" 20 21 On page 9, line 21, after "issued" insert "for the purpose of 22 performing or providing utility services" 23
 - EFFECT: (1) Specifies that purpose of the bill is, in part, to improve the ability of local government utilities to provide facilities and utility services, rather than facilities and services, to the public. (2) Specifies that the term "utility services" for joint municipal services authorities (Authorities) provisions, includes the provision of retail or wholesale water

supply and water conservation services, rather than the provision of retail or wholesale water supply and conservation services. Makes numerous changes to generally specify that Authorities, in exercising their powers, must do so in connection with performing or providing utility services. (3) Corrects a spelling error.

--- END ---